CH \$40.00 229749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM534249

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 006589 Frame 0539. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
		previously recorded on Reel 006589 Frame 0539. Assignor(s) hereby	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Window Mart, LLC		03/07/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windows USA, LLC
Street Address:	235 Sunshine Road
City:	Royal
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	71968
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2297495	WINDOW DAN WINDOWMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 9372982811

 Email:
 law@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Jenkins
Address Line 1: 2310 Far Hills Building
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45419-1575

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WMI 002 T2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Tankersley
SIGNATURE:	/robert tankersley eag/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=WMI 002 T2 - Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment WMI 002 T2 - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0726

900508812

OP \$40.00 2297495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINDOW MART, LLC		03/07/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windows USA, LLC
Street Address:	235 Sunshine Road
City:	Royal
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	71968
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2297495	WINDOW DAN WINDOWMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Jenkins
Address Line 1: 2310 Far Hills Building
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45419-1575

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WMI 002 T2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Tankersley
SIGNATURE:	/robert tankersley eag/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment WMI 002 T2 - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WINDOW MART, LLC, a limited liability company of the United States of America, having a place of business at 5760 Albert Pike Rd, Royal, Arkansas 71968 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and United States trademark registrations therefor:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issued
WINDOW DAN WINDOWMAN illustration	2,297,495	December 7, 1999

WHEREAS, Windows USA, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Arkansas, having a principal place of business at 235 Sunshine Road, Royal, Arkansas 71968 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark registration therefor and all rights pertaining thereto including the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

AND WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including but not limited to all pre-existing, present and substantive rights to the above referenced trademarks and trademark registrations to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations, including all good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks and registrations therefor, including all rights of recovery for past, present or future infringement thereof and the right to renew said registrations for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. It is the intent of the parties that all rights in the marks be assigned to Assignee, with no rights or privileges retained by Assignor.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 07/30/2019

My Commission Expires April 07, 2020 Commission No. 12376003